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l. School Wellness Committee

Committee Role and Membership

AE

The District will convene a representative district wellness committee (hereto referred to as the local wellness

committee or work within an existing school health committee) periodically to establish goals for and oversee school

health and safety policies and programs, including development, implementation and periodic review and update of this

district-level wellness policy (heretofore referred as “wellness policy”). The local wellness committee membership will

represent all school levels (elementary and secondary schools) and include (to the extent possible), but not be limited

to: parents and caregivers; students; representatives of the school nutrition program (e.g., school nutrition director);

physical education teachers; health education teachers; school health professionals (e.g., health education teachers,

school health services staff [e.g., nurses, physicians, dentists, health educators, and other allied health personnel who

provide school health services], school administrators (e.g.., superintendent, principal, vice principal), school board

members; health professionals (e.g., dietitians, doctors, nurses, dentists); and the general public. The name(s), title(s),

and contact information (email address is sufficient) of this/these individual(s) is (are): (Wellness Policy Committee).
Huron Public School Wellness Policy - Annual Notification of Wellness Policy for 2019-2020
January 29, 2019

Wellness Policy

Title / Relationship to the School or

Email address

Role on Committee

Committee District

Name

Terry Nebelsick Superintendent of Schools Terry.Nebelsick@k12.sd.us Assists in the

Garret Bischoff Board of Education Member g bisch@hotmail.com evaluation of the
Mike Radke High School Principal Mike.Radke@k12.sd.us district wellness policy

Jolene Konechne
Laura Willemssen
Kari Hinker
Peggy Heinz
Heather Rozell
Beth Foss

Linda Pietz

Rodney Mittelstedt
Kathie Bostrom
Carol Tompkins
Rita Baszler

Jessica Van Diepen
Raleigh Larson

Asst. High School Principal
Middle School Principal

Asst. Middle School Principal
Buchanan K-1 Center Principal
Madison 2-3 Center Principal
Washington 4-5 Center
Principal

Director of Curriculum
Director ESL Program
Transportation Director
Nutrition Director

School Nurse (Mad/Wash)
School Nurse (MS)

School Nurse (Buch/HS)

Jolene.Konechne@k12.sd.us
Laura.Willemssen@k12.sd.us
Kari.Hinker@k12.sd.us
Peggy.Heinz@k12.sd.us
Heather.Rozell@k12.sd.us
Beth.Foss@k12.sd.us

Linda.Pietz@k12.sd.us
Rodney.Mittelstedt@k12.sd.us

Kathie.Bostrom@k12.sd.us
Carol.Tompkins@k12.sd.us
Rita.Baszler@k12.sd.us
JessicaVanDiepen@k12.sd.us
Raleigh.Larson@k12.sd.us

and implementation

Leadership

The Superintendent or designee(s) will convene the local wellness committee and facilitate development of and updates

to the wellness policy, and will ensure each school’s compliance with the policy. Designated official for oversight Carol

Tompkins, Nutrition Director, carol.tompkins@k12.sd.us

Each school will designate a school wellness policy coordinator, who ensures compliance with the policy.

Buchanan K-1 Center - Jessica Van Diepen, School Nurse, Jessica.VanDiepen@k12.sd.us
Madison 2-3 Center - Rita Baszler, School Nurse, Rita.Baszler@k12.sd.us

Washington 4-5 Center - Rita Baszler, School Nurse, Rita.Baszler@k12.sd.us

Middle School - Raleigh Larsen, School Nurse, Raleigh.Larson@k12.sd.us

High School-Jessica Van Diepen, School Nurse, Jessica.VanDiepen@k12.sd.us
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